# The 3rd Annual GIRLS' OPEN SOUTH JERSEY HALL of FAME WRESTLING TOURNAMENT

For

**ALL** Girl's (9th -12<sup>th</sup> Grades)

(Matches will be considered for seeding at the Girls' Regional Tournament in February.)

Sponsored by

The South Jersey Wresting Hall of Fame at
Timber Creek High School

Sunday January 7, 2024.

#### Proceeds Contribute to the SJWHOFO Scholarships

Where: Timber Creek High School

501 Jarvis Road Erial, NJ 08081

When: January 7, 2024

Weigh-ins at 7:00

Wrestlers who miss weight will be filled in at the next weight

No shows will be converted to byes

Wrestling Begins 8:30

**Cost:** \$350.00 per team (6 or more wrestlers)

\$60.00 per wrestlers (5 or fewer wrestlers)

Please make checks payable to: South Jersey Wrestling Hall of Fame

Mail Checks to: Leo Quinones 45 Wheatsheaf Road Shamong, NJ 08088

Format: Standard Weight Classes (2 pound allowance)

Eight Mats – Continuous wrestling -All wrestlers guaranteed 2 bouts

Semi-final losers compete in a consolation final

#### Please confirm entry ASAP to Steve Anuszewski at

anuszewski@comcast.net

Steve Anuszewski 200 Leonard Ave. Clarksboro, NJ 08020 609-314-1179

Seeding:

Wrestler rank, prior year finish, record, and separation of teammates will

be considered when seeding.

Wrestlers **must be** entered into Track Wrestling by Thursday, January 4, 2024. Contact Steve Anuszewski for instructions. Seeding Criteria must be emailed to **Steve Anuszewski** by Thursday, January 4th.

Medals to the top three placers

#### \* Weights

102, 109, 116, 122, 128, 134, 140, 147, 154, 167, 187, 237

(Due to possible unforeseen issues i.e. weather, consecutive days of wrestling etc. the 2 lb. allowance is included in the weight classes above.)

#### \* Matches will be considered for seeding at the Regional Tournament in February

**Return Team Intent Form and Payment as soon as possible:** 

All Contacts Should be made to Steve Anuszewski.

Timber Creek should not be contacted for questions.

### **TEAM ENTRY FORM**

## The 2024 South Jersey Wrestling Hall of Fame

# GIRLS" OPEN WRESTLING TOURNAMENT

At

Timber Creek High School

January 7, 2024

Team:	
<b>Number of Wrestlers</b>	
Total Payment	
Coaches Names 1 2	
Contact Phone #s 1 2	

Email:	1
	2.

Note: All contacts should be through Steve Anuszewski. **Timber Creek should not be contacted for questions.** 

Steve Anuszewski 200 Leonard Ave. Clarksboro, NJ 08020

anuszewski@comcast.net

609-314-1179

Checks made out to South Jersey Wrestling Hall of Fame should be mailed to Leo Quinones.

Leo Quinones 45 Wheatsheaf Road Shamong, NJ 08088